

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Date: April 27, 2023

BSE Limited Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 India

Scrip Code: 543529 Symbol: DELHIVERY

Sub: Fund raising by issuance of debt securities by large entities

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 (as updated from time to time) in respect of fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by large entities, we, Delhivery Limited, hereby confirm that as on March 31, 2023, we are not identified as a Large Corporate as per the applicability framework provided in aforesaid circular and a disclosure is this regard is enclosed as Annexure A. This is for your information and records.

India

You are requested to take the above on records.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For Delhivery Limited

Sunil Kumar Bansal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No: F4810

Place: Gurugram

**Encl: As above** 



Annexure A

Initial Disclosure under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 and SEBI Operational Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	Delhivery Limited
2	CIN	L63090DL2011PLC221234
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March, 2023, as applicable (in Rs. crore)	Rs.198.87 (Unaudited)
4	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Not Applicable
5	Name of Stock Exchange* in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

We confirm that <u>we do not qualify</u> to be identified as 'Large Corporate' as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI operational circular dated August 10, 2021, as amended.

For Delhivery Limited	For Delhivery Limited
Sunil Kumar Bansal	Amit Agarwal
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer	Chief Financial Officer
Email: sunil.bansal1@delhivery.com	Email: amit.agarwal@delhivery.com

Date: April 27, 2023